

a

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5259 OF 2011

THOMAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEORGE

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 21/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neelam Saini,Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Mohandas,Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Dhawan,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Jha,Adv.  
For Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent.  
Two weeks' time is allowed to the respondent to file  
statement of case.

The name of the Counsel will also be shown in the cause  
list on the next date of hearing.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|