

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5259 OF 2011

THOMAS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEORGE  
(Office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to furnish a copy of the Statement of Case filed on behalf of the appellant to the learned counsel representing the sole respondent within two days from today.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file the Statement of Case within four weeks' after the date of receipt of the Statement of Case from the appellant.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar