

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5259/2011

THOMAS . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEORGE

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent was earlier represented through the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. It is submitted that the counsel who was earlier representing the respondent has returned the brief of the matter. The Supreme Court Legal Services Committee should therefore make an alternative arrangement. Necessary steps be taken.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR