

ITEM NO.108(M)

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5259/2011

THOMAS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GEORGE

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Roy, adv.  
Mr. Adithya Koshy Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Kanodiya, Adv.  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant,  
the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)